FOI (Re	MPTO- MRD REC 08-07	-199	98 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB N	Io. 0F . 3011 (exp. 4/94) (*) _ 28-98		Falent and Frademark Office					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate: 10078	824	.8 ad original documents or copy thereof					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Faris W. McMultin		Name: Softspikes, Inc.					
			Internal Address: Suite 350					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 📓 No			/					
Auc	antional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Er res		Un Land					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1901 Research Boulevard					
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other							
Execu	ution Date(s):July 17, 1998		City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20850					
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/09/355 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are:								
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name Fish & Neave	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	Internal Address: Jeffrey H. Ingerman	⊠E	Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		⊠c	charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account					
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8.	Deposit account number:					
	Street Address 1231 Avenue of the Americas		06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	City: New York State NY ZIP 10020		(Attach adplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Jeffrey H Ingerman Name of Person Signing Signatur			Date					
Reg. No. 31 069 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

SS-412

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Faris W. McMullin, residing at 10907 West Highlander Road, Boise, Idaho 83709, have made a design invention in:

GOLF CLEAT

and am about to make application for United States
Letters Patent for a design patent therefor, the same
having been executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SOFTSPIKES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having an office and place of business at Suive 350, 1901 Research Boulevard, Rockville, Maryland 20850, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said design invention, said United States design patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SOFTSPIKES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said design invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States design patent application, and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said design patent application; and all right, title and interest

> PATENT REEL: 9362 FRAME: 0091

in and to every design patent application or design registration application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all design patents or registrations which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all design patents or registrations on said design invention to the said SOFTSPIKES, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure design patent or registration protection on said design invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

	e de pl			Section 1 in the section of the sect	
Date	11 Perpandungan menganggan 1 Mari	Faris	W. McMullin	Alder for the committee of the committee	
STATE OF	Idahor				
COUNTY OF	ada i	SS. :			
		2 m #			

on this day of July, 1998, appeared before me in person the above named Faris W. McMullin and acknowledged the above to be his signature

and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Netary Publi

My Commission expires:

8-17-2001

RECORDED: 07/28/1998